
Koinonia Federation 

St Mary Magdalene C of E Through School 
Peninsula Campus 

Summer Term 2 2024 – Diary Dates 

 

 
 

Coffee Morning 

 

• 9 am on Wednesday 26th June 

 

General Elections 

 

• 4 July – Nursery being used as a polling 

station 

 

Trips 

• Friday 14th June – Year 1 Broadstairs trip 

• Thursday 20 June – Year 3 British Museum 

trip  

• Thursday 20th June – Elliott Art trip 

• Tuesday 25th June – Year 6 Junior Citizen 

• Monday 1st July – Palmer Art trip 

• Tuesday 16 July – Reception Ecology Park 

trip 

• Thursday 18th July – Year 3 Science 

Museum trip 

• Friday 19th July – Year 5 Tower of London 

trip 

• Tuesday 23rd July – Year 6 Southend trip 

 

National Tests 

 

• Year 1 – Phonics Screening Test w/b 10th 

June 

• Year 2 – SATs tests will take place through 

the month of June 

• Year 4 – Multiplication Tables Check w/b 

3rd June. 

 

Year 6 

• Tuesday 25th June – Year 6 Junior Citizen 

• Wednesday 3rd July – Secondary transition 

day 

• 10th July - Leavers service at Southward 

Cathedral  

• Thursday 18th July – Year 6 production @ 

4pm 

• Monday 22nd July – Year 6 Leavers service 

in school  

• Tuesday 23rd July – Year 6 trip to Southend 

 

Class photos 

 

• Wednesday 19th June – Peninsula 

 

 

 

 

 

Parent Prayer Meetings at the Peninsula Campus 

 

• Thursdays 8.45 am – 9:45 am. 

 

INSET day 

 

• Friday 28th June  

 

Sports day  

 

• Friday 5th of July 

 

Class Assemblies 

 

• Tuesday 4th June – Year 5 

• Wednesday 12th June – Year 3 

• Tuesday 18th June – Year 4 

• Thursday 27th June – Year 2 

• Tuesday 2nd July – Year 1 

• Thursday 18th July – Reception 

 

Parent Consultations 

 

• Wednesday 10th July – 4 – 6 pm 

 

Last day of Summer 2 Term 

 

• Wednesday 24th July – school closes at 1.15 

pm.  There will be no After School Club on 

this day. 
 

2024 – 2025 Term dates 

 
Further information about these dates will be 

shared closer to the time. 
 


